Actual size
Features
Specifications & Inquiry Number
Applications
Dimensions Unit: mm
Compliant
RoHS
Free

1.3
Land dimensions Unit: mm
Type code
NoteSpecificationsItem
3000pcs/reel
- Reel diameter
180 mm
Loaded quantity(pcs.)
X
Others N
- Not applicable to
packaging materials
-40 ~ 85 G
H
Others N
±2
- at 25°C
±5
±10
M
U
B
Others N
- Only when needed
Rise time / Fall time (ns) 10 %VDD ~ 90 %VDD level
50 ± 5Duty cycle (%) -
CMOS -Output type
-Output load (pF)
0.4 Max.Output voltage VOL (V)
VDD - 0.4 Min.Output voltage VOH (V)
Frequency range
(MHz)
  Blue letters for Inquriy Number, black letters for specifications.
  For operational stability, the bypass capacitor(0.01µF ~ 0.1µF) between VDD and GND should be placed as close to the product as possible.
 Other specifications can be available. Please call our sales dept. or contact us via the inquiry form on our website with the Inqury Number above.
2.0±0.1
1.
6±
0.
1
#2#1
#4 #3
M
et
al
 li
d
0.8 Max.
 Compact & lightweight design.
   (2.0 mm × 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm Max., Weight: 8.6 mg)
 SPXO with highly accurate frequency.
 CMOS level output.
 Ceramic package and metal lid sealed by electron beam ensure high reliability.
 Lead-free reflow soldering is available.
 AEC-Q200 compliant spec available upon request.
 Small lot available at each frequency.
3.0 Max. F = 40 MHz, VDD = 3.0 V,
No load
Current consumption during
operation (mA)
10 Max. Stand-by = "L"Current consumption during
standby (µA)
IOH = - 4 mA
IOL = + 4 mA
15 Max.
5.0 Max.
Item NoteSpecifications
RJ:Random Jitter*  (ps) 3.0 typ. VDD = 3.3 V
Startup time (ms)
2.0 Max.
5.0 Max.
VDD = 3.3 V
VDD = 1.8 V